City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Construction:	Owner:	e k tubera	Phone:		Permit No. 146 1
Owner Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	Busines		MODEL TO A PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY AND
Contractor Name:	Address: 250 what Sc Ftld	· P	hone:		Permit Sued ISSUED
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	**COST OF W	ORK:	PERMIT FEE: \$ 36.00	DEC 3 1 1998
		FIRE DEPT.	☐ Approved ☐ Denied	INSPECTION: Use Group ∕ ∱ Type:	CITY OF PORTLAND
Proposed Project Description:		Signature: PEDESTRIA	N ACTIVITIE	Signature: ES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)	Zoning Approval:
်းများ သို့ သည့် သည် သည့်		Action:	Approved	with Conditions:	Special Zone or Reviews: ☐ Shoreland ☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone
		Signature:		Date:	□Subdivision
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	វាសារសេធានិការ វិកិត្ត	1008		☐ Site Plan maj ☐minor ☐mm ☐
 Building permits do not include plumb Building permits are void if work is not tion may invalidate a building permit a 	t started within six (6) months of the date of i	issuance. False infor			☐ Conditional Use ☐ Interpretation ☐ Approved ☐ Denied
			PER' WITH F	MIT ISSUED REQUIREMENTS	Historic Preservation ☐ Not in District or Landmark ☐ Does Not Require Review ☐ Requires Review
					Action:
authorized by the owner to make this application if a permit for work described in the application.	CERTIFICATION rd of the named property, or that the proposed cation as his authorized agent and I agree to ation is issued, I certify that the code official	conform to all appli	cable laws of the	is jurisdiction. In addition,	☐ Appoved ☐ Approved with Conditions ☐ Denied Date:
areas covered by such permit at any reason	able hour to enforce the provisions of the co	ode(s) applicable to s	such permit		
			r -1, 1998		
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS:	DATE:		PHONE:	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF	WORK, TITLE			PHONE:	CEO DISTRICT
\a/L	nite Bermit Beek, Green Assessorie, Ci	anani D.D.W. Dini	Dublic File	luoni Card Inggodts-	

	BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
DA	ADDRESS: 380 Cumberland BVC CBL \$37-B-60 ASON FOR PERMIT: To Crect Auning ILDING OWNER: Peter B. Ma Combor
REA	ASON FOR PERMIT: To crect Awning
BUI	ILDING OWNER: Peter B. Ma Combor
CO	NTRACTOR: Leavitt Parris
PEF	RMIT APPLICANT:
USE	GROUP AWNING (U) BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE
	CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
	Permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:
App	roved with the following conditions:
V	
X 1. 2.	This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)
2.5	Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more
	than 10 percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the
	floor, and that the top of the drain is not less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with
	an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations shall be protected with an approved filter membrane
	material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and shall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2
2.6	Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of 1/2" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from corners of
3.	foundation and a maximum 6 'o.c. between bolts. (Section 2305.17) Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0
4.	It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to
5.	verify that the proper setbacks are maintained. Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from
	adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting
	rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board
c	or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)
6.	All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211
7.	Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12 section 1214.0 of the city's building code.
8.	Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking
	surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-1, I-2 M and R and
	public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a
	diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be less than 30", but not more than 38".)
	Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least 1 1/4" and not greater than 2". (Sections
9.	1021 & 1022.0) - Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section 1014.7) Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6". (Section 1204.0)
10.	Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use group minimum
11.	11" tread. 7" maximum rise.(Section 1014.0) The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8") 1014.4

Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or 12. exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

Building or Use Permit Pre-Application Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Addressof Construction (include Portion of Building)	: 380 Cumberland F	fue
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure	Square Footage of Lot	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number Chart# 03 7 Block# 6 Lot# 06	Peter B. Macomber	Telephone#: 172-120 €
Owner's Address: SAMR AS Above. 380 Cumberland 04101	Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Cost Of Work: Fee \$ 1500 \$ 30 -
Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possible)		
AWNINS		
Constant No. of Address & Talledon	READ ST POLILAND	Rec'd Bx
Control No. Address C. Talashara	READ ST POITLAND Proposed Use: Same	Rec'd By

4) Building Plans

Unless exempted by State Law, construction documents must be designed by a registered design professional.

A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following elements of construction:

- Cross Sections w/Framing details (including porches, decks w/ railings, and accessory structures)
- Floor Plans & Elevations
- Window and door schedules
- Foundation plans with required drainage and dampproofing

checklist outlines the minimum standards for a site plan.

Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimneys, gas
equipment, HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included.

Certification

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

	NIWINIWY	Date: 12/28/90
Build	ng Permit Fee: \$25.00 for the 1st \$1000.cost plus \$5.00 per \$1,0	000.00 construction cost thereafter.

Additional Site review and related fees are attached on a separate addendum

knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as <u>means of egress or rescue</u> they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 1018.6)

- Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. Section 1010.1
- 14. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1)hour, including fire doors with self closer's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) Section 710.0
- 15. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. Table 302.1.1
- 16. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
 - In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
 - In all bedrooms
 - In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section 920.3.2

- 17. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type. Section 921.0
- 18. The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
- 19. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
- 20. All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. & 1024. Of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
- 21. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.
- 23. Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. Of the City's Building Code. (crawl spaces & attics)
- All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of walls until all electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done.
- 25. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
- 26. All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996).
- 27. Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993). (Chapter M-16)
- 28. Please read and implement the attached Land Use-Zoning report requirements.
- 29. Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5.1 and 2305.3. of the City's building code.

30.	Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code.
,X 31.	The proposed awning shall be erected in accordance with section
, L	3105.0 OF The City building Code. (The BOCA NATIONAL BUILDING Code /1996).
32.	
-	

P Sarpus 14 toffises Building Inspector

cc: Lt. McDougall, PFD

Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

PSH 8-1-98

33.





Couly on pillet property

(2000)

1. anly on pillet property

2. ccccss

See Leavist (forms)

Leavitt & Parris, Inc. Sales Agreement

L&P LEAVITT & PARRIS, INC. AWNINGS / TENTS



Date of Acceptance

256 Read Street • Portland, Maine 04103 Phone (207) 797-0100 • FAX 797-4194



Est. 1919

, 4	1-800-8	333-6679 in Maine	
ORDER TAKEN BY	DATE	PURCHASE ORDER NO.	
NEV	12-11-9E	PHONE	FAX
JOB PHÔNE	OFFICE #	772-1208	761-8227
SITE PERSON		CONTRACT BERSON	
		Joaneller	-46411
INSTALL LOCATION		BILLTQ	
		ADDRESS ADDRESS	TAK-
ADDRES\$		Z/od / 12 ma h	erland Ave. STATE ZIP
CITY	STATE Z	P CITY Ford Cod N	STATE ZIP
We hereby submit specifications a		1014/28211	<u> </u>
16' 16' 20' 1	-STATIONARY AWNING	1004	GALV-WEIDER Frame & PANTED BLOCK SIDES
	- ID'		
			In case of cancellation, deposit will be forfeited.
Proposal, for the sum of:	aterial and labor — complete in according to the complete in according to	ance with the specifications above an	d conditions set forth on the reverse side of this dollars (\$ \sum_SOO . \subseteq
ATTENTION: CHSTOMED	S' RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK!	WITH LEAVITY & ARRIS, INC.	<i>(</i>). <i>(</i>
	CONCERNING PERMITS REQU	IRED By	ture- uthorized Representative
LLL ELECTRICAL WORK	IS CUSTOMER'S RESPONSIBIL	.ITY. NOTE: The proposal is wit	hdrawn if not accepted within five business day
and conditions as set forth abov	Proposit — The prices, specific re and on the reverse side of this proposicipted. You are authorized to do the w	sal are	len Herley

Portland, ME 041D1 380 Cumberland Avenue

Aacomber Inc

Portland, ME OA104

CHAUREN

:ntiA

Hanover Ins Company

COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE

BRECORD CORPORATION 188

80x 3243 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 2331 Congress Street HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR Sataroces Anali ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 4665-477(105) XA4 72528-477(705) MSDUGON4 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION 866T/21/21 DATE (MM/DD/YY) ACORD RECEIVED A I D:

EXE:

INDICATED, NOTWTHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. THIS IS TO CERTIFY THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

COMPANY

COMPANY

E COMPANY

COMPANY

c	L!WIT	(WM/DOWN)	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DOYY)	POLICY NUMBER	TYPE OF INSURANCE
\$ 2,000,000	GENERAL AUCHYGATI				CENERAL LIABILITY VILLE LIABILITY X
2000,000,5 \$	PERSONAL & COMPION PER PRINCIPLE REPORTS IN MAIRY		!		X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LINBILITY CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR
	EACH OCCURRENCE	03/50/1888	03\S0\T668	00P3120394-10	OWNER'S & CONTRACTOR'S PROT
00'05 g	FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire)				
00'5	MED EXP (Any one person)				The state of the s
2	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT				VITOMOSILE LIAMLITY OTUAYNA
	ALI WA A ROOF				ALL OWNED AUTOS
\$	(Liet person)				SCHEDNIED VITOS
•	YAULNI YJIOOS				HIBED AUTOS
\$	(Per encident)	· ·		•	NON-OWNED YUTOS
\$	PROPERTY DAMAGE	:			The state of the control of the cont
	TUTO ONLY - EA ACCUDENT				GYWYOL TIVEILITY
	OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY	•			OTUA YHA
\$	EVCH VCCIDENT				
	TIA33900A				A. (1841) 141 UA
00'000'T \$	EACH OCCURRENCE	03\50\1888	865/03/80	80-19741614U	X OMERETIA FORM
\$					MROTALIBRAMU MANT RAHTO
	PHO CIPTS OW.	:			EMPLOYERS COMPENSATION AND
*	EC EACH ACCIDENT	:			
	EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT				THE PROPRIETORY PARTNERS/EXECUTIVE INCL
	El DISEASE - EA EMPLOYPE	<u> </u>			OFFICERS RXCL
		!			
	A THE STATE OF THE			SMITTL LAISTERER JOHN	WENOTIADOLIENOTIANISTO TO NOTITION
				AME 11 0200 2 10 10 04 04 11 15	

.

nosbul glad

AUTATHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

NOUS TREENING

OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

BUT FALLING TO MAIL BUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY TO DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT. EXPRESSION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL. SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE ACOMO Se-e (1714)

Portland, ME 04101

City of Portland

METER SERVICE

389 Congress Street

Tertificate	nf	Hlame	Resistance
	i		(



REGISTERED APPLICATION CONCERN No.

ISSUED BY

Dale work performed

GONCERN No. UNITED TEXTILE & SUPPLY - EAST
311 ROOSEVELT AVENUE
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

F-368 PAWTUCK	ET, RI 02860
This is to certify that the materi retardant treated (or are inherently	als described on the reverse side hereof have Been flame-
	AT _B.OBOX_3926
	STATE MAINE 04104
Certification is hereby made t	hat: (Check "a" or "b")
chemical approved and registere was done in conformance with the State Fire Marshal.	verse side of this Certificate have been treated with a flame-retardant and by the State Fire Marshal and that the application of said chemical ne laws of the State of California and the Rules and Regulations of the Chem. Reg. No.
Method of application	
	erse side hereof are made from a flame-resistant fabric registered and
Trade name of flame-resistant fa	bric used 46" FIRESIST SUNBRELLA Reg. No. F-368
The Flame Retardant Process L	Jsed will not Be Removed By Washing (will or will not)
1	By That I the learn
Nume of Applicator	By Bthyth Stacker
•	
-	•
	of the original "CERTIFICATE OF FLAME RESISTANCE" has been filed with the California State Fire Marshal.
	Signed LEAVITH & BREGIO IN By Mul J. Told
	By Neel J. Told
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

SIGNAGE PRE-APPLICATION

PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS	
ADDRESS: 380 Comberland Ave ZONE: B->	
OWNER: MACOMBER INC	
APPLICANT: Macomber Inc	
ASSESSOR NO.	
ELEASE CIRCLE APPROPRIATE ANSWER	
SINGLE TENANT LOT? YES (NO) MULTI-TENANT LOT? (YES) NO	
FREESTANDING SIGN? (ex. Pole Sign) YES NO - DIMENSIONS HEIGHT	
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES (NO) DIMENSIONS HEIGHT	
SIGN ATTACHED TO BLDG.? YES (NO) DIMENSIONS	,
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES (NO) DIMENSIONS	No Signs
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES NO DIMENSIONS MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES NO DIMENSIONS AWNING: YES NO IS AWNING BACKLIT? YES NO HEIGHT OFF SIDEWALK IS THERE ANY MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON IT? LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS:	Not back () -
TO THE ATT WESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR STIMBOL ON THE	only An Awhing
LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS:	
	a ///
	<u> </u>
*** TENANT BLDG. PRONTAGE (TN FEET):	
*** REQUIRED INFORMATION	

AREA POR COMPUTATION

YOU SHALL PROVIDE:

A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE EXISTING AND NEW SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES AND/OR PICTURES OF PROPOSED ARE ALSO REQUIRED.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT:

_DATE: 12/5/50